forty-five (45) minutes west and the northeast corner of 
section twenty-nine (29) in township seventeen (17) north 
of range twenty-one (21) east, Mount Diablo Meridian bears 
north sixty-three (63) degrees fifteen (15) minutes east 
at the distance of six hundred and thirty-seven (637) feet 
thence from said corner No. 1 north thirty-six (36) degrees 
thirty (30) minutes east, three hundred and eighty-four and 
twelve one-hundredths (384 12/100) feet to corner No. 
2 a post thence south fifty-three (53) degrees thirty (30) 
minutes east three hundred (300) feet to corner No. 3 a post 
thence south twenty-eight (28) degrees thirty (30) minutes 
east, eighty-one (81) feet to corner No.

[...]

(37 74/100) feet to corner number No. 5 a post thence 
south fifty-three (53) degrees thirty (30) minutes east two 
hundred and ten and sixty-two hundredths (210 62/100) feet 
to corner number No. 6 a post thence south thirty-six (36) 
degrees thirty (30) minutes west, three hundred and eighty-
four and twelve hundredths (384 12/100) feet to corner 
number No. 7 a post thence north fifty-three (53) degrees 
thirty (30) minutes west, six hundred (600) feet to the place 
of the beginning containing five (5) acres and 25/100 of 
an acre of land more or less embracing three hundred